SIMPSO
UN ERSITY

IV S

FALL 2018

School of Education
September 4 through December 15, 2018

Student Teaching: August 27 through December 14, 2018
(Revised 11/21/17)

GLC=Grubbs Learning Center; M=Modular Buildings;

T indicates that the course runs the full length of the semester with physical class meetings as specified.
NOTE: * indicates a proposed instructor who is not currently under contract with Simpson University.

EDUC 44301-00

School: Business (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)

CODE COURSE TITLE CR INSTR RM NXT OFD
REDDING COURSES
MONDAY COURSES
ED 5250-00/ Technology for Teaching and Learning 3 Haworth, M. GLC118 Sp19 30
EDUC 4250-00  (Mon 4:00 - 5:59 pm)
ED 5460-00/ Multicultural Instruction for Elementary 3 Lopez, I GLC102 Spl9 35
EDUC 4460-00  (Mon 6:00 - 9:00 pm)
ED 5470-00/ Multicultural Instruction for Secondary 3 Lopez|I. GLC102 Sp19 35
EDUC 4470-00  (Mon 6:00 - 9:00 pm)
TUESDAY COURSES

ED 5420-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Elementary 5 Brogoitti, A. GLC102 Sp19 35
EDUC 4420-00  School (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430A-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430A-00 School: English (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430B-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl19 35
EDUC 4430B-00 School: Social Science (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430C-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430C-00 School: Mathematics (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430D-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Sp19 35
EDUC 4430D-00 School: Science (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430E-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430E-00 School: Physical Education

(Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430F-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430F-00 School: Languages Other Than English

(Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430G-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430G-00 School: Music (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430H-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430H-00 School: Art (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 54301-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary 5 Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35



TUESDAY COURSES Continued

ED 5430J-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430J-00 School: Agriculture (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430K-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430K-00 School: Health (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430L-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430L-00 School: Home Economics
(Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
ED 5430M-00/ Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary Jones, P. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4430M-00 School: Industrial & Technical Education
(Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
WEDNESDAY COURSES
ED 5400-00/ Language Arts in the Elementary School Anberg-Espinosa, GLC102 Spl9 35
EDUC 4400-00 (Wed 4:30 - 8:30 pm) M.
ED 5410-00/ Language Arts in the Secondary School Garrett, M. GLC116 Spl9 35
EDUC 4410-00 (Wed 4:30 - 8:30 pm)
THURSDAY COURSES
ED 6010-00/ Psychological Applications in Education Ambrose, V. GLC102 Spl9 35
EDUC 4020-00  (Thurs 6:00 - 9:00 pm)
FRIDAY & SATURDAY COURSES
ED 6113-00t Foundations and Trends in American Education TBA GLC102 Spl9 30
(Fri 6:00 - 8:00 pm; Sat 9:00 am - 5:00 pm;
Sept7 & 8;
Fri 5:00 - 8:00 pm; Sat 9:00 am - 5:00 pm;
Sept 21 & 22; Dec 7 & 8; Sat 9:00 - 9:30 am; Dec
15)
ED 6120-00/T1t Leadership in Vision and Change Jones, P. GLC123 F19 30
(Fri 5:00 - 5:30 pm; Sept 7,
Fri 5:00-8:00 pm; Sat 9:00am - 5:00 pm;
Oct 19 & 20; Nov 2 & 3; Nov 16 & 17; Nov 30 &
Dec 1; Sat 9:30-10:00am; Dec 15)
ED 6160-00+ Leadership in Organizational Management TBA GLC102 Spl9 30

(Fri 5:30 - 6:00 pm; Sept 7;

Fri 5:00 - 8:00 pm; Sat 9:00am - 5:00 pm;
Sept 14, 15, 28, 29; Nov 9 & 10;

Sat 10:00 - 10:30 am; Dec 15)



STUDENT TEACHING AND RELATED COURSES

ED 5440-01

ED 5440-02

ED 5441-01

ED 5441-02

ED 5450-01

ED 5450-02

ED 5451-01

ED 5451-02

ED 5601-00

ED 5601-40A

ED 5601-40B

ED 5602-00

ED 5602-40A

ED 5602-40B

ED 5660-00

ED 5660-40

Student Teaching: Elementary A
(August 27 - October 12)

Student Teaching: Elementary A
(October 15 - December 14)
Student Teaching: Elementary B
(August 27 - October 12)

Student Teaching: Elementary B
(October 15 - December 14)
Student Teaching: Secondary A
(August 27 - October 12)

Student Teaching: Secondary A
(October 15 - December 14)
Student Teaching: Secondary B
(August 27 - October 12)

Student Teaching: Secondary B
(October 15 - December 14)
Special Education

(Tues 4:00 - 6:30 pm; 9/4 - 10/12)
Special Education

(September 4 - October 12)
Special Education

(October 16 - December 14)
Teacher Education Development
(Tues 4:00 - 6:30 pm; 10/16 - 11/6)
Teacher Education Development
(September 4 - October 12)
Teacher Education Development
(October 16 - December 14)
Induction Preparation

(Tues 4:00 - 6:30 pm; 11/27 - 12/4)
Induction Preparation (11/27 - 12/4)

5

5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.
Lopez, I.

Lopez, I.

Student
Teaching
Student
Teaching
Student
Teaching
Student
Teaching
Student
Teaching
Student
Teaching
Student
Teaching
Student
Teaching
M63

Online
Online
M63
Online
Online
M63

Online

Sp19
Spl9
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19
Sp19

Sp19

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30



ASYNCHRONOUS ONLINE COURSES

ED 5421-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Elementary 3 Rocca, A Online Sp1l9 30

ED 5431A-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
English

ED 5431B-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
Social Science

ED 5431C-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Peek, D. Online TBA 30
Mathematics

ED 5431D-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Peek, D. Online TBA 30
Science

ED 5431E-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
Physical Education

ED 5431F-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
Languages Other Than English

ED 5431G-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
Music

ED 5431H-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
Art

ED 54311-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A Online TBA 30
Business

ED 5431J-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
Agriculture

ED 5431K-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Peek, D. Online TBA 30
Health

ED 5431L-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
Home Economics

ED 5431M-40 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Peek, D. Online TBA 30
Industrial & Technical Education

ED 6000-40 Philosophical Foundations of Education 2 Forbes, T. Online TBA 30

ED 6050-40 Research and Writing 3  Kempley, D. Online TBA 30

ED 6100-40 Tests and Measurement and Assessment Theory 3 Gleason, S. Online TBA 30

ED 6113-40 Foundations and Trends in American Education 3 TBA Online TBA 30

ED 6120-40/40T1 Leadership in Vision and Change 3 Harris, R. Online TBA 30

ED 6135-40/40T1 Leadership in Curriculum, Instruction and 4 Mooney, E. Online TBA 30
Supervision

ED 6150-40 Leadership in Communication, Public Relations 3 Harris, R. Online TBA 30
and Politics

ED 6160-40 Leadership in Organizational Management 3 TBA Online TBA 30

ED 6700-40 Leadership in Diversity Issues in the Schools 3 Harris, R. Online TBA 30

COURSES TO BE ARRANGED

ED 6190-00 Field Experience | for PASC 1 Jones, P. TBA Course Spl19 30

ED 6290-00 Field Experience Il for PASC 1 Jones, P. TBA Course Spl19 30

ED 6390-00 Field Experience Il for PASC 1 Jones, P. TBA Course Spl19 30

ASYNCHRONOUS ONLINE COURSES FOR NON-DEGREE STUDENTS ONLY

ED 5421-46 Curriculum and Instruction for Elementary 3 Rocca, A Online Sp1l9 30

ED 5421-46B2 Curriculum and Instruction for Elementary 3 Rocca, A Online Sp1l9 30
(September 24 - December 14)

ED 5431A-46 Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30
English

ED 5431A-46B2  Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: 3 Rocca, A. Online TBA 30

English (September 24 - December 14)



ASYNCHRONOUS ONLINE COURSES FOR NON-DEGREE STUDENTS ONLY Continued

ED 5431B-46

ED 5431B-46B2

ED 5431C-46

ED 5431C-46B2

ED 5431D-46

ED 5431D-46B2

ED 5431E-46

ED 5431E-46B2

ED 5431F-46

ED 5431F-46B2

ED 5431G-46

ED 5431G-46B2

ED 5431H-46

ED 5431H-46B2

ED 54311-46

ED 54311-46B2

ED 5431J3-46

ED 5431J-46B2

ED 5431K-46

ED 5431K-46B2

ED 5431L-46

ED 5431L-46B2

ED 5431M-46

ED 5431M-46B2

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Social Science
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:

Social Science (September 24 - December 14)

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Mathematics
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:

Mathematics (September 24 - December 14)

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Science

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Science (September 24 - December 14)
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Physical Education

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Physical Education

(September 24 - December 14)
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Languages Other Than English
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Languages Other Than English
(September 24 - December 14)
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Music

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Music (September 24 - December 14)
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Art

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Art (September 24 - December 14)
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Business

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Business (September 24 - December 14)
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Agriculture

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:

Agriculture (September 24 - December 14)

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Health

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Health (September 24 - December 14)
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Home Economics

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:

Home Economics (Sept 24 - December 14)

Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Industrial & Technical Education
Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:
Industrial & Technical Education
(September 24 - December 14)

3

3

Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Peek, D.
Peek, D.
Peek, D.
Peek, D.
Rocca, A.

Rocca, A.

Rocca, A.

Rocca, A.

Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Peek, D.

Peek, D.

Rocca, A.
Rocca, A.
Peek, D.

Peek, D.

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

* Please note: Directed Studies have no drop or refund after September 3, 2018.

COURSES WITH LOW ENROLLMENT ARE SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30



