

## FALL 2018 School of Education

September 4 through December 15, 2018 Student Teaching: August 27 through December 14, 2018 (Revised 11/21/17)

GLC=Grubbs Learning Center; M=Modular Buildings;

† indicates that the course runs the full length of the semester with physical class meetings as specified. NOTE: \* indicates a proposed instructor who is not currently under contract with Simpson University.

CODE	COURSE TITLE	CR	INSTR	RM	NXT O	FD
	REDDING COURSES					
MONDAY COURSE	S					
ED 5250-00/ EDUC 4250-00	Technology for Teaching and Learning (Mon 4:00 - 5:59 pm)	3	Haworth, M.	GLC118	Sp19	30
ED 5460-00/ EDUC 4460-00	Multicultural Instruction for Elementary (Mon 6:00 - 9:00 pm)	3	Lopez, I.	GLC102	Sp19	35
ED 5470-00/ EDUC 4470-00	Multicultural Instruction for Secondary (Mon 6:00 - 9:00 pm)	3	Lopez, I.	GLC102	Sp19	35
<b>TUESDAY COURS</b>	ES					
ED 5420-00/ EDUC 4420-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Elementary School (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Brogoitti, A.	GLC102	Sp19	35
ED 5430A-00/ EDUC 4430A-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: English (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430B-00/ EDUC 4430B-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Social Science (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430C-00/ EDUC 4430C-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Mathematics ( <i>Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm</i> )	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430D-00/ EDUC 4430D-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Science (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430E-00/ EDUC 4430E-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Physical Education (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430F-00/ EDUC 4430F-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Languages Other Than English (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430G-00/ EDUC 4430G-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Music (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430H-00/ EDUC 4430H-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Art (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35
ED 5430I-00/ EDUC 4430I-00	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary School: Business ( <i>Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm</i> )	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35

TUESDA	Y COURSI	ES Continued					_	
	430J-00/	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	<b>35</b>	
	C 4430J-00	School: Agriculture (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)						
	430K-00/	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	<b>35</b>	
	C 4430K-00	School: Health (Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)						
	430L-00/	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35	
EDU	C 4430L-00	School: Home Economics						
		(Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	_	_				
	430M-00/	Curriculum and Instruction in the Secondary	5	Jones, P.	GLC116	Sp19	35	
EDU	C 4430M-00	School: Industrial & Technical Education						
14/551:54	25 43/ 001	(Tues 4:30 - 8:30 pm)						
	SDAY COU							
	400-00/	Language Arts in the Elementary School	4	Anberg-Espinosa,	GLC102	Sp19	35	
	C 4400-00	(Wed 4:30 - 8:30 pm)	4	M.	01.0440	040	0.5	
	410-00/	Language Arts in the Secondary School	4	Garrett, M.	GLC116	Sp19	35	
	EDUC 4410-00 (Wed 4:30 - 8:30 pm)  THURSDAY COURSES							
			0	Al \/	01.0400	0.40	0.5	
	010-00/	Psychological Applications in Education	3	Ambrose, V.	GLC102	Sp19	35	
	C 4020-00	(Thurs 6:00 - 9:00 pm)  DAY COURSES						
			•	TDA	01.0400	0 40	00	
ED 6	113-00†	Foundations and Trends in American Education	3	TBA	GLC102	Sp19	30	
		(Fri 6:00 - 8:00 pm; Sat 9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Sept 7 & 8;						
		Sept 7 & 6, Fri 5:00 - 8:00 pm; Sat 9:00 am - 5:00 pm;						
		Sept 21 & 22; Dec 7 & 8; Sat 9:00 - 9:30 am; Dec						
		15)						
		,						
ED 6	120-00/T1†	Leadership in Vision and Change	3	Jones, P.	GLC123	F19	30	
		(Fri 5:00 - 5:30 pm; Sept 7,						
		Fri 5:00-8:00 pm; Sat 9:00am - 5:00 pm;						
		Oct 19 & 20; Nov 2 & 3; Nov 16 & 17; Nov 30 &						
		Dec 1; Sat 9:30-10:00am; Dec 15)	_					
ED 6	160-00†	Leadership in Organizational Management	3	TBA	GLC102	Sp19	30	
		(Fri 5:30 - 6:00 pm; Sept 7;						
		Fri 5:00 - 8:00 pm; Sat 9:00am - 5:00 pm;						
		Sept 14, 15, 28, 29; Nov 9 & 10;						
		Sat 10:00 - 10:30 am; Dec 15)						

STUDENT TEACHING AND RELATED COURSES								
ED 5440-01	Student Teaching: Elementary A (August 27 - October 12)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5440-02	Student Teaching: Elementary A (October 15 - December 14)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5441-01	Student Teaching: Elementary B (August 27 - October 12)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5441-02	Student Teaching: Elementary B (October 15 - December 14)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5450-01	Student Teaching: Secondary A (August 27 - October 12)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5450-02	Student Teaching: Secondary A (October 15 - December 14)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5451-01	Student Teaching: Secondary B (August 27 - October 12)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5451-02	Student Teaching: Secondary B (October 15 - December 14)	5	Lopez, I.	Student Teaching	Sp19	30		
ED 5601-00	Special Education ( <i>Tues 4:00 - 6:30 pm; 9/4 - 10/12</i> )	1	Lopez, I.	M63	Sp19	30		
ED 5601-40A	Special Education (September 4 - October 12)	1	Lopez, I.	Online	Sp19	30		
ED 5601-40B	Special Education (October 16 - December 14)	1	Lopez, I.	Online	Sp19	30		
ED 5602-00	Teacher Education Development (Tues 4:00 - 6:30 pm; 10/16 - 11/6)	0.5	Lopez, I.	M63	Sp19	30		
ED 5602-40A	Teacher Education Development (September 4 - October 12)	0.5	Lopez, I.	Online	Sp19	30		
ED 5602-40B	Teacher Education Development (October 16 - December 14)	0.5	Lopez, I.	Online	Sp19	30		
ED 5660-00	Induction Preparation ( <i>Tues 4:00 - 6:30 pm; 11/27 - 12/4</i> )	0.5	Lopez, I.	M63	Sp19	30		
ED 5660-40	Induction Preparation (11/27 - 12/4)	0.5	Lopez, I.	Online	Sp19	30		

ED 5404 40	ASYNCHRONOUS ONLINE COUI			Online	0-40
ED 5421-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Elementary	3	Rocca, A.	Online	Sp19
ED 5431A-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: English	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431B-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Social Science	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431C-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Mathematics	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA
ED 5431D-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Science	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA
ED 5431E-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Physical Education	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431F-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Languages Other Than English	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431G-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Music	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431H-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Art	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431I-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Business	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431J-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Agriculture	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431K-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Health	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA
ED 5431L-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Home Economics	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431M-40	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Industrial & Technical Education	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA
ED 6000-40	Philosophical Foundations of Education	2	Forbes, T.	Online	TBA
ED 6050-40	Research and Writing	3	Kempley, D.	Online	TBA
ED 6100-40	Tests and Measurement and Assessment Theory	3	Gleason, S.	Online	TBA
ED 6113-40	Foundations and Trends in American Education	3	TBA	Online	TBA
	Leadership in Vision and Change	3	Harris, R.	Online	TBA
ED 6135-40/40T1	Leadership in Curriculum, Instruction and Supervision	4	Mooney, E.	Online	TBA
ED 6150-40	Leadership in Communication, Public Relations and Politics	3	Harris, R.	Online	TBA
ED 6160-40	Leadership in Organizational Management	3	TBA	Online	TBA
ED 6700-40	Leadership in Diversity Issues in the Schools	3	Harris, R.	Online	TBA
	COURSES TO BE ARRANGE	D			
ED 6190-00	Field Experience I for PASC	1	Jones, P.	TBA Course	Sp19
ED 6290-00	Field Experience II for PASC	1	Jones, P.	TBA Course	Sp19
ED 6390-00	Field Experience III for PASC	1	Jones, P.	TBA Course	Sp19
ASYNCHRO	NOUS ONLINE COURSES FOR NON-DE	GRE	STUDENTS	ONLY	
ED 5421-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Elementary	3	Rocca, A.	Online	Sp19
ED 5421-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Elementary (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	Sp19
ED 5431A-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: English	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA
ED 5431A-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: English (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA

ASYNCHRONO	US ONLINE COURSES FOR NON-DEGR	EE ST	UDENTS O	NLY Continued	t	
ED 5431B-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Social Science	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431B-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Social Science (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431C-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Mathematics	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431C-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431D-46	Mathematics (September 24 - December 14) Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:	3	Peek, D.	Online	ТВА	30
ED 5431D-46B2	Science Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary:	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431E-46	Science (September 24 - December 14) Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Physical Education	3	Rocca, A.	Online	ТВА	30
ED 5431E-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Physical Education (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431F-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Languages Other Than English	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431F-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Languages Other Than English	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431G-46	(September 24 - December 14) Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Music	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431G-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Music (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431H-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Art	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431H-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Art (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431I-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Business	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431I-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Business (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431J-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Agriculture	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431J-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Agriculture (September 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431K-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Health	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431K-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Health (September 24 - December 14)	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431L-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Home Economics	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431L-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Home Economics (Sept 24 - December 14)	3	Rocca, A.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431M-46	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Industrial & Technical Education	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA	30
ED 5431M-46B2	Curriculum and Instruction for Secondary: Industrial & Technical Education (September 24 - December 14)	3	Peek, D.	Online	TBA	30

<sup>\*</sup> Please note: <u>Directed Studies</u> have no drop or refund after September 3, 2018.

**COURSES WITH LOW ENROLLMENT ARE SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION**